Y = . .
' | e | : || T T Poughkeepsie City School District
¥ | | | | | III'.
i | | | Ll
SCHOOL BUS | | . Krieger Mag Routes
LILH /
i @ —— 2022-2023 Full Day Schedule
Dawn Roger, Bus Driver / Dispatcher - Poughkeepsie City School District 845-451-4990
First Student Transportation - Contractor 845-454-3065
Route - Mag 1 Route - Mag 2
7:15 AM  Hudson Ave Bldg 1 7:25 AM  Hudson Ave Bldg 3
7:28 AM  Washingrton / Clark 7:35 AM  Main / Corlies
7:32 AM  Martin Luther King 7:40 AM  Main / Boulevard Knolls
7:37 AM  Delafield / Spruce
7:42 AM  Bridge / Charles

Route - Mag 3 Route - Mag 4

7:20 AM
7:30 AM
7:35 AM
7:40 AM
7:45 AM

Hudson Ave Bldg 5 7:20 AM  Hudson Ave Bldg 7
Garden / Marshall 7:30 AM  College Hill

Morse School 7:35 AM N Clinton / Cottage
Main / Hamilton 7:40 AM  Smith / Thompson
Main / White 7:45 AM  Mansion / Corlies

Route - Mag 5

7:20 AM
7:30 AM
7:32 AM
7:35 AM
7:40 AM

Hudson Ave Bldg 9
Parker / Foster
Parker / N Clinton
Parker / N Hamilton
Parker / Washington

School Bus Safety Reminders!

Wait for the bus to come to a complete stop before approaching.

Get on and off the bus slowly and safely.

Walk directly to your seat and remain seated while the bus is in motion.

Sit with your legs facing forward.

Only use your inside voice while on the bus.

Keep the aisle clear.

NO eating on the School Bus.

Throw your trash in the garbage please.

. Always listen to the Bus Driver and the Bus Monitor/Attendant.

10. If necessary, raise your hand to get the attention of the Bus Driver of Bus Monitor/Attendant.

OO N WDNPRE




	Sheet1

