

# **Poughkeepsie City School District**

**Krieger Mag Routes** 

2022-2023 Full Day Schedule

845-454-3065

Dawn Roger, Bus Driver / Dispatcher - Poughkeepsie City School District	845-451-4990

First Student Transportation - Contractor

### Route - Mag 1

Hudson Ave Bldg 1 7:15 AM 7:28 AM Washingrton / Clark 7:32 AM Martin Luther King 7:37 AM Delafield / Spruce Bridge / Charles 7:42 AM

Hudson Ave Bldg 3 7:25 AM 7:35 AM Main / Corlies Main / Boulevard Knolls 7:40 AM

#### Route - Mag 3

7:20 AM	Hudson Ave Bldg 5
7:30 AM	Garden / Marshall
7:35 AM	Morse School
7:40 AM	Main / Hamilton
7:45 AM	Main / White

# Route - Mag 5

7:20 AM	Hudson Ave Bldg 9
7.20 AIVI	Huuson Ave blug 5

- Parker / Foster 7:30 AM
- 7:32 AM Parker / N Clinton
- 7:35 AM Parker / N Hamilton
- 7:40 AM Parker / Washington

School Bus Safety Reminders!

- Wait for the bus to come to a complete stop before approaching. 1.
- Get on and off the bus slowly and safely. 2.
- Walk directly to your seat and remain seated while the bus is in motion. 3.
- Sit with your legs facing forward. 4.
- 5. Only use your inside voice while on the bus.
- Keep the aisle clear. 6.
- NO eating on the School Bus. 7.
- 8. Throw your trash in the garbage please.
- Always listen to the Bus Driver and the Bus Monitor/Attendant. 9.
- 10. If necessary, raise your hand to get the attention of the Bus Driver of Bus Monitor/Attendant.

### Route - Mag 4

Hudson Ave Bldg 7
College Hill
N Clinton / Cottage
Smith / Thompson
Mansion / Corlies

## Route - Mag 2